TCR3DF Series
2023-08-31
Rev.3.0
1 © 2023
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR3DF Series
300 mA CMOS Low Drop-Out Regulator with inrush current protection circuit

VOUT
CONTROL GND
NC
VIN
1 3
2
4 5
TCR3DF Series
2023-08-31
Rev.3.0
3 © 2023
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
Please ask your local retailer about the devices with other output voltages.
Marking (top view)
Example: TCR3DF33 (3.3 V output)
Product No. Output voltage(V) Marking Product No. Output voltage(V) Marking
TCR3DF10 1.0 1P0 TCR3DF275 2.75 2PF
TCR3DF105 1.05 1PA TCR3DF28 2.8 2P8
TCR3DF11 1.1 1P1 TCR3DF285 2.85 2PD
TCR3DF12 1.2 1P2 TCR3DF29 2.9 2P9
TCR3DF125 1.25 1PC TCR3DF295 2.95 2PE
TCR3DF13 1.3 1P3 TCR3DF30 3.0 3P0
TCR3DF15 1.5 1P5 TCR3DF31 3.1 3P1
TCR3DF17 1.7 1P7 TCR3DF32 3.2 3P2
TCR3DF18 1.8 1P8 TCR3DF33 3.3 3P3
TCR3DF185 1.85 1PF TCR3DF335 3.35 3PD
TCR3DF19 1.9 1P9 TCR3DF36 3.6 3P6
TCR3DF24 2.4 2P4 TCR3DF39 3.9 3P9
TCR3DF25 2.5 2P5 TCR3DF40 4.0 4P0
TCR3DF27 2.7 2P7 TCR3DF45 4.5 4P5
3 P 3
TCR3DF Series
2023-08-31
Rev.3.0